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NORTH WEST PROVINCE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SAFETY AND TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT

REGULATIONS

I ,Gaoage Oageng Molapisi Member of the Executive Council responsible for the

Department of Community Safety and Transport Management in the North West

Province, acting in terms of section 25 of the North West Provincial Road Traffic

Act, 1997(Act No. 11 of 1997) hereby make the regulation as set out in the

schedule to be in effect as from 01st May 2015.

fipl set

MEC OR COMMUN SAFETY AND TRANSPORT MANANGEMENT GAOAGE

OAGENG MOLAPISI

1

N Reg = National Regulations issued in terms of the National Road Traffic Act 1996

(Act No. 93 of 1996)

N Act,96 = National Road Traffic Act, 1996 (Act No.93 1996)

P ACT = North West Provincial Road Traffic Act, 1997 ( Act No.11 1997)

PFMA = Public Finance Management Act, 1997 ( Act No.1 1999)
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dcs&tm
Department:
Community Safety & Transport Management
North West Provincial Government
REPUBUC OF SOUTH AFRICA

OFFICE OF THE HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
Safety House31-34 Molopo Road
Mafikeng, 2743
P/8ag X 19 Mmabatho 2735
Tel: +27 (18)331 9101/105
Fax: +27 (18) sal 5971
bmahlakoleng@nwpg.gov.za

Head of Provincial Treasury

Department of Finance

North West Provincial Administration

Attention: Mr N.I. Kunene

i

ANNUAL ADJUDICATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE FEES

The above matter has reference.

The Department is responsible to provide registration and licensing of motor v /et in the North West

as provided by Road Traffic Act (Act 93 of 1996). This includes determination offees to be paid for

these services.

The current fees have been in force since 1st May 2014 and needs to be adjusted to keep up with the

consumer price index (CPI) and the current inflation rate.

Treasury Regulation (Section 7.3.1) also stipulates that the Accounting Officer of an institution must

review, at least annually all fees, charges or rates, scales or tariffs of fees and charges that not or

cannot be fixed by any law and that relate to revenue accruing to a revenue fund.

You are therefore informed that the Department will increase the fees by 7% effective 1st May 2015 as

per attached schedule.

BAILEY MAHLAKOL

HEAD OF DEPARTM

DATE: Z-4.11/ /
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1. Amendment of the Regulations

Schedule 2 (Table 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the following Schedule:

Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees

Item Description Fee

1 Motor Vehicle registration R 120

2 Motor Vehicle Licence Fees

2.1 A motor cycle or motor tricycle other than a motor vehicle

referred to in item 3 of this schedule R 162
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.2 A motor vehicle other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 198

251 - 500 R 222

501 - 750 R 258

751 - 1000 R 288

1001 - 1250 R 348

1251 - 1500 R 432

1501 - 1750 R 522

1751 - 2000 R 588

2001 - 2250 R 588

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 1002

2751 - 3000 R 1 098

3001 - 3250 R 1 284

3251 - 3500 R 1 482

3501 - 3750 R 1 692

3751 - 4000 R 1 854

4001 - 4250 R 2 034

4251 - 4500 R 2 220

4501 - 4750 R 2 418

4751 - 5000 R 2 586

5001 - 5250 R 4 008

5251 - 5500 R 4 374

5501 - 5750 R 4 764

5751 - 6000 R 5 136

6001 - 6250 R 5 562

6251 - 6500 R 5 994

6501 - 6750 R 6 462

6751 - 7000 R 7 374

7001 - 7250 R 7 590

7251 - 7500 R 7 812

7501 - 8000 R 8 556

8001 - 8500 R 9 618

8501 - 9000 R 10 692

9001 - 9500 R 11 688

9501 - 10000 R 12 828

10001- 10500 R 14 400

10501- 11000 R 15 762

11001- 11500 R 17 178

11501- 12000 R 17 630

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 830
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-
trailer, used by the owner
thereof solely for own farming
other than for the conveyance
of goods on a public road, other
than a motor vehicle referred to
in items 2.1,
2.2,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 96

251 - 500 R 96

501 - 750 R 96

751 - 1000 R 96

1001 - 1250 R 96

1251 - 1500 R 96

1501 - 1750 R 96

1751 - 2000 R 96

2001 - 2250 R 96

2251 - 2500 R 96

2501 - 2750 R 96

2751 - 3000 R 96

3001 - 3250 R 96

3251 - 3500 R 96

3501 - 3750 R 96

3751 - 4000 R 96

4001 - 4250 R 96

4251 - 4500 R 96

4501 - 4750 R 96

4751 - 5000 R 96

5001 - 5250 R 96

5251 - 5500 R 96

5501 - 5750 R 96

5751 - 6000 R 96

6001 - 6250 R 96

6251 - 6500 R 96

6501 - 6750 R 96

6751 - 7000 R 96

7001 - 7250 R 96

7251 - 7500 R 96

7501 - 8000 R 96

8001 - 8500 R 96

8501 - 9000 R 96

9001 - 9500 R 96

9501 - 10000 R 96

10001- 10500 R 96

10501- 11000 R 96

11001- 11500 R 96

11501- 12000 R 96

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 0
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.4 A breakdown vehicle other than
a motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 810

251 - 500 R 810

501 - 750 R 810

751 - 1000 R 810

1001 - 1250 R 810

1251 - 1500 R 810

1501 - 1750 R 810

1751 - 2000 R 810

2001 - 2250 R 810

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 984

2751 - 3000 R 1 044

3001 - 3250 R 1 200

3251 - 3500 R 1 362

3501 - 3750 R 1 518

3751 - 4000 R 1 644

4001 - 4250 R 1 782

4251 - 4500 R 1 932

4501 - 4750 R 2 082

4751 - 5000 R 2 220

5001 - 5250 R 7 044

5251 - 5500 R 7 044

5501 - 5750 R 7 044

5751 - 6000 R 7 044

6001 - 6250 R 7 044

6251 - 6500 R 7 044

6501 - 6750 R 7 044

6751 - 7000 R 7 098

7001 - 7250 R 7 446

7251 - 7500 R 7 728

7501 - 8000 R 8 304

8001 - 8500 R 9 096

8501 - 9000 R 9 972

9001 - 9500 R 10 818

9501 - 10000 R 11 616

10001 - 10500 R 12 720

10501 - 11000 R 13 638

11001 - 11500 R 14 676

11501 - 12000 R 15 534

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 446
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.5 A truck tractor, used by the
owner thereof for general
farming activities, other than for
the conveyance of goods for
reward on a public road, other
than a motor vehicle referred to
in items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.4,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a tare
of:

0 - 250 R 198

251 - 500 R 222

501 - 750 R 258

751 - 1000 R 288

1001 - 1250 R 348

1251 - 1500 R 438

1501 - 1750 R 522

1751 - 2000 R 588

2001 - 2250 R 756

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 1 008

2751 - 3000 R 1 104

3001 - 3250 R 1 284

3251 - 3500 R 1 482

3501 - 3750 R 1 692

3751 - 4000 R 1 866

4001 - 4250 R 2 046

4251 - 4500 R 2 238

4501 - 4750 R 2 418

4751 - 5000 R 2 586

5001 - 5250 R 3 936

5251 - 5500 R 4 320

5501 - 5750 R 4 728

5751 - 6000 R 5 100

6001 - 6250 R 5 514

6251 - 6500 R 5 910

6501 - 6750 R 6 366

6751 - 7000 R 6 936

7001 - 7250 R 7 326

7251 - 7500 R 7 722

7501 - 8000 R 8 424

8001 - 8500 R 9 432

8501 - 9000 R 10 536

9001 - 9500 R 11 556

9501 - 10000 R 12 582

10001 - 10500 R 14 256

10501 - 11000 R 15 606

11001 - 11500 R 17 034

11501 - 12000 R 18 468

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 806
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.6 A truck-tractor, other than a
truck-tractor referred to in item
2.5, used by the owner thereof
solely for his own farming
activities, other than for the
conveyance of goods for reward
on a public road, other than a
motor vehicle referred to in items
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 198

251 - 500 R 222

501 - 750 R 258

751 - 1000 R 288

1001 - 1250 R 348

1251 - 1500 R 438

1501 - 1750 R 522

1751 - 2000 R 588

2001 - 2250 R 756

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 1 008

2751 - 3000 R 1 104

3001 - 3250 R 1 284

3251 - 3500 R 1 482

3501 - 3750 R 1 692

3751 - 4000 R 1 866

4001 - 4250 R 2 046

4251 - 4500 R 2 238

4501 - 4750 R 2 418

4751 - 5000 R 2 586

5001 - 5250 R 3 936

5251 - 5500 R 4 320

5501 - 5750 R 4 728

5751 - 6000 R 5 100

6001 - 6250 R 5 514

6251 - 6500 R 5 910

6501 - 6750 R 6 366

6751 - 7000 R 6 936

7001 - 7250 R 7 326

7251 - 7500 R 7 722

7501 - 8000 R 8 424

8001 - 8500 R 9 432

8501 - 9000 R 10 536

9001 - 9500 R 11 556

9501 - 10000 R 12 582

10001 - 10500 R 14 256

10501 - 11000 R 15 606

11001 - 11500 R 17 034

11501 - 12000 R 18 468

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 806
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.7 A trailer, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in items 2.1,
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a
tare of-

0 - 250 R 156

251 - 500 R 182

501 - 750 R 234

751 - 1000 R 282

1001 - 1250 R 336

1251 - 1500 R 450

1501 - 1750 R 528

1751 - 2000 R 606

2001 - 2250 R 744

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 1 008

2751 - 3000 R 1 104

3001 - 3250 R 1 950

3251 - 3500 R 2 124

3501 - 3750 R 2 382

3751 - 4000 R 2 592

4001 - 4250 R 2 904

4251 - 4500 R 3 108

4501 - 4750 R 3 330

4751 - 5000 R 3 558

5001 - 5250 R 4 290

5251 - 5500 R 4 320

5501 - 5750 R 4 926

5751 - 6000 R 5 304

6001 - 6250 R 5 706

6251 - 6500 R 6 090

6501 - 6750 R 6 504

6751 - 7000 R 6 978

7001 - 7250 R 7 320

7251 - 7500 R 7 758

7501 - 8000 R 8 514

8001 - 8500 R 9 540

8501 - 9000 R 10 614

9001 - 9500 R 11 736

9501 - 10000 R 12 780

10001 - 10500 R 14 136

10501 - 11000 R 15 498

11001 - 11500 R 16 908

11501 - 12000 R 18 336

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 806
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Item Description Fee

Section of
Act/Regulation

2.8 A Caravan, other than a self-
propelled caravan or a motor
vehicle referred to in the items
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this schedule.

R 240

Reg 24
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.9 A tractor which is operated on a
public road, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in items 2.1,
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a
tare of-

0 - 250 R 120

251 - 500 R 120

501 - 750 R 120

751 - 1000 R 120

1001 - 1250 R 120

1251 - 1500 R 144

1501 - 1750 R 144

1751 - 2000 R 144

2001 - 2250 R 174

2251 - 2500 R 180

2501 - 2750 R 180

2751 - 3000 R 180

3001 - 3250 R 180

3251 - 3500 R 180

3501 - 3750 R 240

3751 - 4000 R 258

4001 - 4250 R 258

4251 - 4500 R 258

4501 - 4750 R 264

4751 - 5000 R 264

5001 - 5250 R 264

5251 - 5500 R 264

5501 - 5750 R 264

5751 - 6000 R 264

6001 - 6250 R 270

6251 - 6500 R 270

6501 - 6750 R 270

6751 - 7000 R 270

7001 - 7250 R 270

7251 - 7500 R 270

7501 - 8000 R 276

8001 - 8500 R 276

8501 - 9000 R 276

9001 - 9500 R 288

9501 - 10000 R 288

10001 - 10500 R 288

10501 - 11000 R 294

11001 - 11500 R 294

11501 - 12000 R 354

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 0
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.10 A trailer, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in items 2.1,
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9 or 3
of this Schedule, with a tare of-

0 - 250 R 156

251 - 500 R 182

501 - 750 R 234

751 - 1000 R 282

1001 - 1250 R 336

1251 - 1500 R 450

1501 - 1750 R 528

1751 - 2000 R 606

2001 - 2250 R 744

2251 - 2500 R 888

2501 - 2750 R 1 008

2751 - 3000 R 1 104

3001 - 3250 R 1 950

3251 - 3500 R 2 124

3501 - 3750 R 2 382

3751 - 4000 R 2 592

4001 - 4250 R 2 904

4251 - 4500 R 3 108

4501 - 4750 R 3 330

4751 - 5000 R 3 558

5001 - 5250 R 4 290

5251 - 5500 R 4 320

5501 - 5750 R 4 926

5751 - 6000 R 5 304

6001 - 6250 R 5 706

6251 - 6500 R 6 090

6501 - 6750 R 6 504

6751 - 7000 R 6 978

7001 - 7250 R 7 320

7251 - 7500 R 7 758

7501 - 8000 R 8 514

8001 - 8500 R 9 540

8501 - 9000 R 10 614

9001 - 9500 R 11 736

9501 - 10000 R 12 780

10001 - 10500 R 14 136

10501 - 11000 R 15 498

11001 - 11500 R 16 908

11501 - 12000 R 18 336

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 806
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Item Description Fee

3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles R 108

2. Short title and commencement

These regulations shall come into operation effective from
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from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

As part of our preparation for eGazette Go Live on 9 March 2015, we will be suspending the following 
existing email addresses and fax numbers from Friday, 6 February.

Discontinued Email addresses Discontinued Fax numbers

GovGazette&LiquorLicense@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5842

Estates@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5840

LegalGazette@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5819

ProvincialGazetteGauteng@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5841

ProvincialGazetteECLPMPNW@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5839

ProvincialGazetteNCKZN@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5837

TenderBulletin@gpw.gov.za +27 12 334 5830

To submit your notice request, please send your email (with Adobe notice form and proof of payment to 
submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za or fax +27 12-748 6030.
Notice requests not received in this mailbox, will NOT be processed. 

Please DO NOT submit notice requests directly to your contact person’s private email address at GPW –
Notice requests received in this manner will also NOT be processed.

GPW does not accept responsibility for notice requests submitted through the discontinued channels as 
well as for the quality and accuracy of information, or incorrectly captured information and will not 
amend information supplied.

Thank you!

For any queries, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre.

012-748 6200

info.egazette@gpw.gov.za (only for queries). 

Notice requests  received in this mailbox will NOT be processed.ocessed.

We are here 
for YOU!

Important
Reminder

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001. 
Tel: (012) 748 6061/6065/6053

Also available at the North-West Province, Private Bag X2036, Mmabatho,  8681. Tel. (0140) 81-0121
Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001.

Tel. (012) 748 6061/6065/6053
Ook verkrygbaar by die Noordwes-provinsie, Privaat Sak X2036, Mmabatho, 8681. Tel. (0140) 81-0121


